
 

 

PUBLIC PURCHASES BY THE BRAZILIAN GOVERNMENT 

 

Edital: INTERNACIONAL 

Nº 

ConLicitação: 

13705406 

Object: EXECUTION OF SERVICES OF THE EXECUTIVE PROJECT FOR THE LONG-

TERM EXHIBITION OF THE MUSEU DO RECÔNCAVO WANDERLEY PINHO 

MRWP, WITHIN THE FRAMEWORK OF PRODETUR NACIONAL BAHIA 

EMPRESTIMO NO: 2912 / OC-BR 

Status: New 

Date: 08/17/2021, 10:00 

Note: BID NOTICE LPN No. 002/2021 Financing Institution: Inter-American 

Development Bank IDB Country: Brazil Project: Bahia National Tourism 

Development Program - PRODETUR Nacional Bahía Summary: National Public 

Tender - LPN No. 002 / 2021- Execution of services of the EXECUTIVE PROJECT 

OF THE LONG-TERM EXHIBITION OF THE MUSEU DO RECÔNCAVO 

WANDERLEY PINHO MRWP, within the framework of the Prodetur Nacional 

Bahía Loan No: 2912 / OC-BR Deadline: 08/17/21 at 10:00 am This tender notice It 

is included in the AGA General Procurement Notice published for this project in 

Development Business Online, number IDB963-07 / 16 of 7/20/2016. The State of 

Bahia received financing from the Inter-American Development Bank IDB to finance 

the cost of the Bahia National Tourism Development Program - PRODETUR 

Nacional Bahía, and proposes to use part of the funds from this financing to make 

payments under Loan Agreement 3682 / OC -BR, the tender will be governed by the 

eligibility rules and procedures of the Inter-American Development Bank. The 

Secretary of Tourism of the State of Bahia - SETUR-BA invites eligible bidders to 

submit sealed bids for the Execution of SERVICES OF THE EXECUTIVE 

PROJECT FOR THE LONG-TERM EXHIBITION OF THE MUSEU DO 

RECÔNCAVO WANDERLEY PINHO MRWP, within the scope of the Prodetur 

Nacional Bahía. The tender will be carried out in accordance with the National Public 

Tender procedures of the LPN established at 

http://condc05.iadb.org/idbppi/aspx/ppProcurement.aspx?pLanguage=PORTUGUE

SE GN 2349-9 edition and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in these rules. 

Interested Bidders can purchase a complete set of Bidding Documents in Portuguese, 

on the website: Erro! The hyperlink reference is not valid., Or upon written request to 

the email address cel.prodetur@turismo.ba.gov.br. The Bidding Documents will be 

sent electronically free of charge. Interested eligible Bidders can obtain additional 

information via email: cel.prodetur@turismo.ba.gov.br. Proposals must be sent to the 

following address before 10 am on 08/17/21. Offers will open at 10 am on 8/17/21, 

in the presence of the representatives of the Bidders who wish to attend. If the 

COVID19 pandemic makes the face-to-face section unfeasible, the link to the virtual 



meeting will be made available and sent to all interested parties. Proposals submitted 

late will be rejected. Address: Special Committee for Tenders CEL Secretariat of 

Tourism of the State of Bahia - SETUR-BA Address: Avenida Tancredo Neves, 776, 

Bloco A, Piso 5 - Caminho das Árvores. CEP: 41.820-904 - Salvador - Bahia - Brazil 

Tel.: 71 3116-4164 / 4159 Email: cel.prodetur@turismo.ba.gov.br Website: 

www.prodeturbahia.turismo.ba.gov.br/aquisicoes/ 

Unid. Licitante: Secretaria Estadual Turismo 

Address: Avenida Tancredo Neves, nº 776 - BLOCO A TERREO - CAMINHO DAS 

ÁRVORES 

CEP: 41820-904 

City: Salvador - BA 

Tel: (71) 3116-4183 

Fax: (71) 3116-4135 

 

Edital: PEI/56/2021 

Nº 

ConLicitação: 

13738609 

Processo: 2020-1DZ8J 

Object: ELETRONIC BIDDING - REGISTRATION OF PRICES FOR PURCHASE OF 

GUNS FOR POLICE - CALIBER 9X19 MM NATO E CALIBER .40 S & amp; W. 

Status: New 

Date: 26/05/2021, 09:45 

Note: NOTICE OF BIDING ELETRONIC INTERNACIONAL Nº 056/2021 Estimated 

Value: R $ 7,243,818.40 seven thousand, two and forty three thousand, eight hundred 

and ten reais and forty cents. ACOLHIMENT OF THE PROPOSALS: 10:00 am on 

07/30/2021 at 09:45 am on 08/26/2021. OPENING OF THE PROPOSALS: ÀS 09:45 

am on 08/26/2021. OPENING OF THE PUBLIC SESSION: ÀS 10:00 am on 

08/26/2021. Or it will be done by means of the SIGA system, being or edital available 

not right www. shopping.es.gov.br. You are interested in participating in the bidding 

process to carry out your registration in the SIGA system, according to the instructions 

contained in the www.compras instructions. es.gov.br/cadastro-de-fornecedores. 

Contacts: licitacoes.cpl@pm.es.gov.br e 27 3636- 8612/8852. 

Unid. Licitante: Polícia Militar do Espírito Santo 



Address: Avenida Maruípe, 2111 - Quartel do Comando Geral 

CEP: 29045-230 

City: Vitória - ES 

Tel: (27) 3636-8612 

E-mail: pregao.ds@pm.es.gov.br 

   

16. Edital: INTERNACIONAL 

Nº 

ConLicitação: 

13571163 

Procedimiento: 001/2021, CEL II 

Object: PUBLIC-PRIVATE ASSOCIATION - PPP IN THE MODALITY OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE CONCESSION FOR THE ADMINISTRATION, 

MAINTENANCE, CONSERVATION, COMMERCIAL EXPLOITATION OF 

AREAS AND SERVICES OF TERMINALS AND STATIONS BRTS / PUBLIC 

SUITE SYSTEMS AND PUBLIC SUPPORT SYSTEMS AND PUBLIC SYSTEMS 

INFORMATION 

Status: New 

Date: 08/27/2021, 10:00 

Note: URBAN PLANNING AND HOUSING SECRETARIAT SPECIAL BIDDING 

COMMITTEE II - BIDDING PROCESS CEL N ° 001/2021, CEL II - 

INTERNATIONAL CONTEST N ° 01/2021 TYPE: LESS CONSIDERATION TO 

PAY BY THE GOVERNMENT. INITIAL SESSION: 08/27/2021, at 10:00 hours. 

LOCATION: Consorcio de Transporte de la Región Metropolitana de Recife - CTM, 

based in Cais Santa Rita, Santo Antônio, 600, Recife / PE, CEP 50.020-360. 

Maximum Amount of Monthly Consideration: R $ 4,465,571.97. The notice will be 

available to those interested in the website: www.licitacoes.pe.gov.br or in room CEL 

II, at the aforementioned address, by prior contact on the phone 81 

31825527/31825520 or by email cpl @ large reef. pe.gov.br and 

presidencia@granderecife.pe.gov.br, upon delivery of a blank CD-R / DVD-R and 

completion of a form with the company's data. Recife, 05/27/2021. Kilma Gouveia 

dos Santos - President / Pregoeira of CEL II - SEDUH / CTM. 

Buyer: Consórcio de Transportes da Região Metropolitana do Recife - CTM 

Address: Not reported by source 



City: Recife - PE 

 

Edital: INTERNACIONAL 

Nº 

ConLicitação: 

13571163 

Processo: 001/2021, CEL II 

Object: PUBLIC-PRIVATE ASSOCIATION - PPP IN THE MODALITY OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE CONCESSION FOR THE ADMINISTRATION, 

MAINTENANCE, CONSERVATION, COMMERCIAL EXPLOITATION OF 

AREAS AND SERVICES OF BRTS TERMINALS AND STATIONS, LINKED TO 

THE PUBLIC SYSTEM OF TRANSPORTATION METHOD AND 

TRANSPORTATION PREDICTION OF PASSAGE INFORMATION 

TECHNOLOGY FOR MONITORING 

Status: New 

Date: 27/08/2021, 10:00 

Note: URBAN PLANNING AND HOUSING SECRETARIAT SPECIAL BIDDING 

COMMITTEE II - BIDDING PROCESS CEL N ° 001/2021, CEL II - 

INTERNATIONAL CONTEST N ° 01/2021 TYPE: LESS CONSIDERATION 

AMOUNT TO PAY BY THE GOVERNMENT. INITIAL SESSION: 08/27/2021, at 

10:00 hours. LOCATION: Consorcio de Transporte de la Región Metropolitana de 

Recife - CTM, based in Cais Santa Rita, Santo Antônio, 600, Recife / PE, CEP 

50.020-360. Maximum Amount of Monthly Consideration: R $ 4,465,571.97. The 

public notice will be available to interested parties on the website: 

www.licitacoes.pe.gov.br or in room CEL II, at the aforementioned address, by prior 

contact by phone 81 31825527/31825520 or by email cpl @ granderecife .pe.gov.br 

and presidencia@granderecife.pe.gov.br, upon delivery of a blank CD-R / DVD-R 

and completion of a form with company data. Recife, 05/27/2021. Kilma Gouveia dos 

Santos - President / Pregoeira of CEL II - SEDUH / CTM. 

Buyer: Consórcio de Transportes da Região Metropolitana do Recife - CTM 

Address: Not reported by source 

City: Recife - PE 

 

 


